
1 

1.3.2 Number of courses that include experimental learning through project work/ field work/ 
internship 2022-2023 

2. 

S.No. Program name 

3 

4 

5. 

6 

NCAO 

7 

VISWAMBHARA EDUCATIONAL sOCIETY 
VAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 

8 

(Approved by AlCTE & PCI, New Delhi & offiliated to Kakatiyg Uníversity, Warangal, .S) 
Ramnogar Dist. Honurnakonda- 506001, (T.S) 

B.Pharmacy 

Pharm.D., 

M. Pharmacy 

Pharm.D., 

B.Pharmacy and 
Pharm.D., 

B.Pharmacy 

B.Pharmacy 

B.Pharmacy and 
Pharm.D., 

Program 
code 

PHB 

PDB 

MPH 

PDB 

PDB 

PHB 

Name of the 

PHB 

course that 
include 
experimental 
learning 
through 
project 
work/ field 
work/ 
internship 
Project work 

PHB and Hospital visit 

Project Work 5.5 

Internship 

Project Work IIIB 

Blood bank 
visit 

Industrial 
visit 

PHB and Medicinal 
PDB garden visit 

Course 
code 

ot Phar 

BP805PW 

, Hant 

Part-B 

BP101 & 

1.3 

BP101 

BP304 & 
BP502 

BP405 & 

2.3 

Year of Name of the student 

offering studied course on 
experimental learning 
through project work/ 

2022 
2023 

2022 
2023 

2022 
2023 

2022 
2023 

2022 
2023 

2022 
2023 

2022 
2023 

2022 
2023 

B.Pharmacy 4th year (72) 

Pharm.D., Sth year (30) 

Pharmaceutics(14) 
Pharmaceutical 
Analysis(6), 
pharmaceutical 
chemistry(07) and 
pharmacology(09) 

Pharm.D.,, 6h year (35) 

B.Pharmacy 1 year(50) 
Pharm.D., 1" year (30) 
15T Year(50) 

3rd year (80) 

B.Pharmacy 2nd year(75) 
Pharm.D., 2nd year (25) 

Principal 
Vaagdevl College of Pharmucy 

Hanamkonda, Warangal-506 001 

field work/ internship 








