

VISWAMBHARA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

VAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE & PCI, New Delhi & affiliated to Kakatiya University , Warangal, T.S) Ramnagar Dist, Hanumakonda- 506001, (T.S)

1.3.2 Number of courses that include experimental learning through project work/ field work/ internship 2022-2023

S.No.	Program name	Program code	Name of the course that include experimental learning through project work/ field work/ internship	Course code	Year of offering	Name of the student studied course on experimental learning through project work/ field work/ internship
1.	B.Pharmacy	РНВ	Project work	BP805PW	2022- 2023	B.Pharmacy 4 th year (72)
2.	Pharm.D.,	PDB	Project Work	5.5	2022- 2023	Pharm.D., 5 th year (30)
3.	M. Pharmacy	МРН	Project Work	IIIB	2022- 2023	Pharmaceutics(14) Pharmaceutical Analysis(6), pharmaceutical chemistry(07) and pharmacology(09)
4.	Pharm.D.,	PDB	Internship	Part-B	2022- 2023	Pharm.D., 6 th year (35)
5.	B.Pharmacy and Pharm.D.,	PHB and PDB	Hospital visit	BP101 & 1.3	2022- 2023	B.Pharmacy 1 st year(50) Pharm.D., 1 st year (30)
6.	B.Pharmacy	РНВ	Blood bank visit	BP101	2022- 2023	1 ST Year(50)
7.	B.Pharmacy	РНВ	Industrial visit	BP304 & BP502	2022- 2023	3 rd year (80)
8.	B.Pharmacy and Pharm.D.,	PHB and PDB	Medicinal garden visit	BP405 & 2.3	2022- 2023	B.Pharmacy 2 nd year(75) Pharm.D., 2 nd year (25)





Phone: 0870 - 2437797



MOTHER VOLUNTARY BLOOD CENT

A Unit of MAS (Multipurpose Amicable Social Services Society) # 15-1-45 & 46,1st Floor, Opp. MGM Hospital, WARANGAL - 506 007 (T.S.) (Licence No. 15/WRL/AP/2010/BB/CP)

Ref. :

Date 11-08-2022

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR MOTHER VOLUNTARY BLOOD CENTRE - INSTITUTE INTERACTION

This M.O.U is between Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy, 2-2-457/3 Ramnagar, Hanamkonda here onwards called First Party/Institute and Mother Voluntary Blood Centre, Warngal.

The first party i.e., Institute is conducting B.Pharm., M.Pharm., Pharm.D., & Pharm.D (PB)., courses and engaged in teaching and conducting research and is represented by Dr. P.Girija, Pharm.D, Faculty, and second party Director V.Somanarayana, Mother Voluntary Blood Centre, Warngal.

The guidelines of understanding are as follows:

- 1) The Institutes will provide the facilities to train students, to learn about single donor platlet transfusion and blood components...
- 2) The first party i.e., Vangdevi College of Pharmacy will not misuse the data obtained from the second party i.e., the Blood Bank in any terms.
- 3) Other than the above the financial aspects for the developmental activities will be mutually discussed based on case work. Both the parties (Institute & Blood Bank) will work for the research activities in the areas of mutual interest. The blood bank, will also help in training the required students in learning about blood transfusion.

This M.O.U will come into force from 12-08-2022 to 11-08-2023

For Mother Voluntary Blood Centre, Warngal.

ForVaagdevi College of Pharmacy,

Director 1 Somanarayana

Aother Voluntary Blood Centre

Secretary Mother Voluntary Blood Centra

Warangal -

Dr. P.Girija

Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy

Principal Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy Hanamkonda, Warangal-506 001

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT, NEM HOSPITAL - WARANGAL

Rc. No. 371/Peshi/2022

Date: 04-11-2022

HOSPITATION

Sub:- MGM Hospital, Warangal - Infernship (Residency) Program of Pharm-D students for the academic year 2022-2023 - Posting Orders - Issued - Reg.

Ref:- 1) Rc. No. 50-210/2008-PCI-11716-17, Dated: 24-09-2008 of Registrar-cum-Secretary, Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi.

 Letter from the Principal, Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy, Hanamkonda, Dated: 04-11-2022.

** **

As per the reference to the G.O. Ms. No. 393 Higher Education (EC-I) Department, MOU tie-up made with Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy, Hanamkonda and also guidelines given by the Director of Medical Education, TS, Hyderabad. The Superintendent, MGM Hospital, Warangal is pleased to admit the Pharm-D Students (II, III, IV, V and VI) for hospital training program. MGM Hospital, Warangal for one year which includes postings in specialization (In-patients / Out-patients) i.e., General Medicine, Anesthesia, Neurology, ART Centre, Dermatology, Dialysis, Psychiatry, Oncology, Gastroenterology, General Surgery, Paediatrics and Orthopedic Ward specialities.

Hence, the above concerned HODs of this hospital are requested to admit the Pharm-D students as per schedule enclosed.

SUPERINTENDENT,

MGM HOSPITAL WARANGAL Superintendent / Addl. DMF.

M-G M Hospital WARANGAL - TS

Copy to all RMOs of this hospital.

Copy to the Principal, Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy, Hanamkonda.

Copy to Stock file.

To

Vaagdevi College of Pharmacv Hanamkonda, Warangai-506 001



All the above concerned HODs of this hospital.

SP ACCURE LABS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U24232TG2013PTC090271



Memorandum of Understanding for Industry Institute Interaction

This MOU is between Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy, Ramanagar, Hanamkonda here onwards called I party/Institute and SP Accure Labs Pvt. Ltd.

The I Party i.e.. Institutes are conducting B.Pharm, M.Pharm, Pharm.D Courses and engaged in teaching and conducting research and is represented by Prof. Y.SHRAVAN KUMAR_Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy and II Party Industry is engaged in the manufacture of finished products and is represented by KATIKALA VIJAYA PRAKASH MANAGING DIRECTOR and/or SP ACCURE LABS PVT. LTD. The industry has approvals/licenses from various regulatory agencies like EU/UK etc. The board guidelines of Understanding are as follows.

- 1. The institutes will provide facilities in the development of cosmetic and Ayurvedic products in terms of equipment, human resource (the faculty members) presently and in future will extend this for other medicinal products also. The institutes also will undertake the quality control tests of these products including the stability studies, product literature preparation documentation records etc.
- 2. The industry will provide the required materials in terms of chemicals, containers, closures. Labels etc., for the development and quality control of their products. The industry also will provide chemicals, drugs and solvents. / volatile oils required for the Institute if available in the industry free of cost as gift samples. The industry also permits with prior permission to visit and carry out experiments in the industry.
- 3. Other than the above the financial aspects for the financial aspects for the developmental activities will be mutually discussed based on case work. Both the parties (Industry & Institute) will jointly apply for the research projects to governmental Agencies like DST. AICTE, UGC and Departments of Ayush in the areas of mutual interest. The industry also will train the required students in filling, packing and labeling of their products.

This M.O.U will come into force from 08.08.2022

For SP Accure babs Pvt. Ltd.

K. Vijaya Prakash Managing Director College of the state of the sta

Principal
Vaagdevi College of Pharmacy
Hanamkonda, Warangal-506 001